ECLAC/CELADE Redatam+SP 03/08/2022

Title

Q48 Ethnic

Database

Antigua and Barbuda, 2011 Population and Housing Census

Geographic Area

INLINE SELECTION

Frequency

of Q48 Ethnic

Q48 Ethnic	Counts	%	Cumul %
African descendent	1 580	86.92%	86.92%
Caucasian/White	17	0.96%	87.88%
East Indian/India	37	2.03%	89.91%
Mixed (Black/White)	38	2.09%	92.00%
Mixed (Other)	98	5.41%	97.41%
Hispanic	23	1.24%	98.65%
Syrian/Lebanese	2	0.11%	98.76%
Other	8	0.45%	99.21%
Don't know/Not stated	14	0.79%	100.00%
Total	1 818	100.00%	100.00%

Source: Antigua and Barbuda Population and Housing Census, 2011 Processed with Redatam WebServer

Statistics Division, Antigua and Barbuda